CH \$40.00 57866

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM537127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zoe Holding Company, Inc.		08/16/2019	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MGA Home Healthcare Colorado, Inc.	
Street Address:	4100 E. Mississippi Avenue, #1250	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80246	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5786666	MGA HOMECARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602 382-6000

Email: IPDOCKET@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (Main)

Address Line 1: 400 East Van Buren Street
Address Line 2: ONE ARIZONA CENTER
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69850.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard Sobelman
SIGNATURE:	/Howard Sobelman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006733 FRAME: 0091

900511566

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Zoe Holding Company, Inc. (Assignor), an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 7025 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 200, Scottsdale, AZ 85253, is the owner of the trademark (and design) below that is federally registered as U.S. Registration No. 5,786,666;



MGA Home Healthcare Colorado, Inc (Assignee), a Colorado corporation having its principal place of business at 4100 E. Mississippi Avenue, #1250, Denver, CO 80246 is desirous of acquiring all rights to said trademark registration, including all common-law rights thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark MGA HOMECARE (and design), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and any applications and registrations thereof, and including any U.S., foreign, common-law and other rights, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said trademarks and any applications and registrations thereof prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use. Assignor hereby agrees that it will execute any additional documents necessary to complete the recordation of this assignment in any country or jurisdiction where necessary.

ASSIGNOR

Signature:

Printed Name: GENALD HANNEL

Date:

8.21.2019

4838-9876-0609

RECORDED: 08/19/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006733 FRAME: 0092